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Mayor's Proposed Budget...
General Fund
Mayor's Budget Total

Gap: Excess / (Shortfall)

2021 Budget Balancing Status

General Fund
Resolution Attachment

Technical Changes to the Mayor's Budget...

Technical Changes to Adjust for Updates and Omissions:

All Departments
Emergency Management
Fire

Police

General Government
General Government
HREEO

HREEO

HREEO

Human Resources
Human Resources
Human Resources

Align department budgets to proper accounting units and account codes
Funding for siren maintenance needs

Correct VEBA PEHP Contribution

Correct VEBA PEHP Contribution

Update elections budget to reflect new contract costs

Update employee benefit offset accounts

Transfer out to cover RiverPrint employees

Negative salary adjustment to offset RiverPrint employee costs

Shift equity funding from HREEO to HR

Shift equity funding from HREEO to HR

Repurpose training and materials funds to cover employee expenses for Deputy Director and Management Assistant 2

Repurpose half of the HR Director employee expenses for HR/Equity training (93,400)

New or Amended Grant Budgets:

Revised Revenue and Budget Estimates:

General Revenue Adjustments

DSI

General Government
OoTC

oTC

Public Works

Budget After Technical Changes

Gap: Excess / (Shortfall)

Update business license revenue projection

Update Xcel Energy revenue projection

Update Cable Communication revenue projection
Correcting Special Service, AMANDA, MS Office revenues
Update parking meter revenue projection

Council Changes to the Proposed Budget:

Program Adjustments

Financial Services
Mayor's Office
General Government
General Government
Parks

Parks

Public Works

Public Works

Budget After Policy Changes

Gap: Excess / (Shortfall)

One-time funding for Tenant Protections in the Office of Financial Empowerment

One-time reduction in the Healing Streets contract

Shift LGA funding to Library

Contingency funding for recreation center hours, dependent on revenue performance

Restore half year funding for lap swim and aerobics

Restore half year funding for Parks programming

Shift bicycle/pedestrian expenses to STAR fund

Restore funding for Mill and Overlay (transfer from CIB, to Street Maintenance Program Fund)

Spending

312,774,595

312,774,595

Budget Neutral
15,000
(4,948)
42,984
163,735

RES 20-1649

Financing

312,774,595

312,774,595

Budget Neutral

171,806
(171,806)

(30,000)

30,000

Budget Neutral
Budget Neutral

312,991,366

75,000
(150,000)

86,034

88,856

51,545
(82,401)
344,709

313,405,109

150,000
615,000
(115,000)
(133,229)
(300,000)

312,991,366

(17,000)
86,034

344,709

313,405,109
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Mayor's Proposed Budget...

Special Funds

Mayor's Budget Total

Gap: Excess / (Shortfall)

2021 Budget Balancing Status

Special Funds

Technical Changes to the Mayor's Budget...

Technical Changes to Adjust for Updates and Omissions:

All Departments

Financial Services
Financial Services
Financial Services
Financial Services
Financial Services
General Government
HREEO - RiverPrint
HREEO - RiverPrint
PED

PED

PED

Police

Police

Police

Public Works

Align department budgets to proper accounting units and account codes

Carry forward unspent funds for safety improvement project in City Hall Annex
Carry forward unspent balances in Returning Home Pilot

Update Fleet's capital budget and debt financing

Realign fleet budget to accommodate debt repayment

Reclassify half of the Chief Equity Officer funds for HR/Equity training

Carry forward unspent balances in Citywide Technology and Innovation Fund
Remove RiverPrint revenues and associated spending

Transfer from the general fund to cover RiverPrint employees

Carry forward unspent funds for business process documentation

Remove 2021 MS Office charge for PED, shift to other non-salary line item
Remove 2021 Special Service charge for PED, shift to other non-salary line item
Remove transfer from Impound Lot to match General Fund

Remove transfer from Automated Pawn System to match General Fund
Adjust transfer to Police Officer Clothing to match transfer from General Fund
Add intrafund transfers to Sewer Fund to allow for proper bond accounting

New or Amended Grant Budgets:

CAO

CAO

DSl

DSl

Emergency Management
Emergency Management
Financial Services

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

General Government
HREEO

Mayor's Office

Public Works

Public Works

oTC

Public Works

Budget After Technical Changes

Gap: Excess / (Shortfall)

PED
PED
PED
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works

Budget After Policy Changes

Gap: Excess / (Shortfall)

Carry forward unspent balances for ETHOS and VOCA grants
Add DOJ grant for GOA domestic violence cases

Update CDBG grant amount for 2021

Revise carry forward for unspent CDBG property demolition funds
Carry forward MMRS Sustainment grant balance

Carry forward EMPG-S grant balance

Carry forward unspent OFE grant balances

Update grant budgets with Haz Mat ERT

Update grant budgets with MBFTE MART

Update grant budgets with MBFTE FSAC

Update grant budgets with AFG Grant

Carry forward unspent flood related funding

Carry forward PCIARC grant balance

Update Vista Grant Budget

Carryforward 2019 McKnight Grant received in 2019

Estimated Sewer MCES 2019/2020 grant

Carry forward Knight Foundation Grant for Technology For All balance
Reduction in Ramsey County SCORE Grant

Council Changes to the Proposed Budget

Shift bicycle/pedestrian expenses from General Fund to STAR
Shift Year-Round STAR funding to bicycle/pedestrian program

Shift Pay-go Economic Development for RCVA funding to bicycle/pedestrian program

Restore Mill and Overlay program
Restore Mill and Overlay Funding (transfer from CIB via General Fund)
Recognize additional service revenue from increased Mill and Overlay

Spending

291,093,433

291,093,433

RES 20-1649

Financing

291,093,433

291,093,433

Budget Neutral

350,000
77,625
1,385,000

350,000
77,625
1,385,000

Budget Neutral
Budget Neutral

745,262
(1,181,219)

171,806

100,000

745,262
(1,181,219)

171,806

100,000

Budget Neutral
Budget Neutral

(108,417)

(197,579)

(9,950)
9,283,706

32,905
163,916
79,500

(478,200)
3,540
2,000
885,112
21,016
266,618
100,000
363,760
285,851
9,375
9,000
125,000
867,865
18,628
536

304,466,089

82,401
(38,401)
(44,000)
689,418

(108,417)

(197,579)

(9,950)
9,283,706

32,905
163,916
79,500

(478,200)
3,540
2,000
885,112
21,016
266,618
100,000
363,760
285,851
9,375
9,000
125,000
867,865
18,628
536

305,155,507

304,466,089

344,709
344,709

305,155,507
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Mayor's Proposed Budget...
Debt Service Funds
Mayor's Budget Total

Gap: Excess / (Shortfall)

Technical Changes to the Mayor's Budget...

Technical Changes to Adjust for Updates and Omissions:

Debt
Debt

Revised Revenue or Budget Estimates:

Budget After Technical Changes

Gap: Excess / (Shortfall)

Program Changes Proposed by the Mayor...

Budget After Policy Changes

Gap: Excess / (Shortfall)

Council Changes to the Proposed Budget

Budget After Policy Changes

Gap: Excess / (Shortfall)

No changes

No changes

2021 Budget Balancing Status

Updating debt service to match final results from sale
Updating property tax budget to match levy

RES 20-1649

Spending Financing
87,090,214 87,090,214
87,090,214 87,090,214

0
(57,613) (57,613)

Budget Neutral

87,032,601 87,032,601
0

87,032,601 87,032,601
0

87,032,601 87,032,601
0
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228
229
230
231
232
233
234
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236
237
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2021 Budget Balancing Status
Capital Improvement Budget

Mayor's Proposed Budget...
Capital Improvement Budget
Mayor's Budget Total
Gap: Excess / (Shortfall)
Technical Changes to the Mayor's Budget...

Technical Changes to Adjust for Updates and Omissions:

Multiple Departments Align department budgets to proper budget codes

Revised Revenue or Budget Estimates:
No changes
Budget After Technical Changes

Gap: Excess / (Shortfall)

Program Changes Proposed by the Mayor...

Public Works Carryforward $1.3m of bonding authority for Saint Paul Streets program

Budget After Policy Changes

Gap: Excess / (Shortfall)

Council Changes to the Proposed Budget

General Government/OFS Repurpose CIB balances to restore Mill and Overlay funding
General Government/OFS Repurpose CIB interest earnings to restore Mill and Overlay funding
Public Works Restore Mill and Overlay funding (transfer to General Fund)

Budget After Policy Changes

Gap: Excess / (Shortfall)

2020-2021 CIB Community Projects [non-add]

RES 20-1649

Spending Financing
67,350,000 67,350,000
67,350,000 67,350,000

0

Budget Neutral

67,350,000 67,350,000
0

1,300,000 1,300,000

68,650,000 68,650,000
0

244,709

100,000

344,709

68,994,709 68,994,709

0

Note: While these projects will be reflected in the 2021 adopted CIB budget, the budgets for these projects will also be approved via administrative order at the beginning of 2021 to allow technical

accounting entries to be completed.

General Government 5% Contingency Allocation

General Government 1% Public Art Allocation

Parks Lewis Park

Parks Central Village Park Lighting

Parks Payne Avenue Skateboard Park Planning
Parks Lyton Park

Public Works Lighting on Charles and Rice

Public Works Lighting on Winnipeg and Rice

Public Works Lighting on Hazelwood

Public Works Lighting on Charles and Arundel

Public Works Speed Humps on Charles

Public Works Ped Infrastructure - Raymond Station and Seal Hi-Rise

50,000 50,000
10,000 10,000
160,023 160,023
300,000 300,000
32,000 32,000
99,287 99,287
15,000 15,000
55,000 55,000
17,500 17,500
100,000 100,000
20,000 20,000
141,190 141,190





